
 

SCHOOL CALENDAR 2023-2024 

PARENT AND GUARDIANS  

TERM ONE - AUTUMN/WINTER TERM 

Wednesday 30th August 2023 – Friday 22nd December 2023 (inclusive) 

DAY DATE YEAR GROUP IN ATTENDANCE/DETAIL 

Monday 28th August 2023 Bank Holiday-School Closed 

Tuesday  29th August 2023 Baker Day 5 

Wednesday 30th August 2023 Year 13 Induction 9.00am - 2.00pm (School Day 1) 

No other pupils in school 

Thursday 31st August 2023 Year 8 Induction 9.00am -2.00pm  

Year 14 pupils in school: 9.00am - 1.00pm | UCAS Process 

Friday 1st September 2023 Year 12 Induction (1 &2) Normal Lessons Full Day in school 

Year 14 pupils in school: Normal Lessons 

Year 8 & 13: Team building day at ‘The Jungle’. 

Monday 4th September All year groups return to school. 

Period 1 & 2 Learning Tutor. Period 3-6 Normal Timetable 

Thursday 28th September 2023 6th Form Formal TBC 

Friday 29th September 2023 Staff Development Day (SDD)1: No pupils in school 

Monday-Friday 30th October – 3rd November 2023 

(Inclusive) 

Return on 6th November 2023 

Halloween Holidays: School Closed 

 

All pupils return to school 

Friday 22nd December 2023 - 8th January 2024  Lessons end for pupils on 21st December 2023: Normal 
closure time 3.20pm. 

22nd December 2023 – Parent Teacher Meeting: Year 11 

 

TERM TWO - SPRING TERM 

Friday 5th January 2024 – 22nd March 2024* Junior School / 27th March 2024* Senior School 

DAY DATE YEAR GROUP IN ATTENDANCE/ DETAIL 

Friday  5th January 2024 9.00am -12.30pm: Parent Teacher Meeting: Year 8 

1.15am -3.25pm: Parent Teacher Meeting: Year 9 

Monday  8th January 2024 All pupils return to class 

Wednesday  17th January 2024 Open Night (1) 12 noon finish for all pupils 

Thursday  18th January 2024 Open Night (2) No pupils in school 



 

Friday 19th January 2024 9.30am - 12.30pm: Parent Teacher Meeting Year 10 

Friday  9th February 2024 9.00am -12.00pm: Parent Teacher Meeting Year 12 

1.00 - 3.15pm: Parent Teacher Meeting Year 13 &14 

Monday - Friday 12h – 16th February 2024 (inclusive) Half Term Holidays: School Closed 

Friday  15th March 2024 Staff Development Day (SDD) 2 

Monday 18th March 2024 Public Holiday: No Pupils in school 

Friday  22nd March 2024 Last day of Term for Junior School 

Monday-
Wednesday 

25th March-27th March 2024 (inclusive) Compulsory Easter School for All Year 11-14 

Thursday-Friday 28th March- 5th April 2024 (Inclusive) Easter Holidays: School Closed for all Pupils 

 

TERM THREE - SUMMER TERM 

Monday 8th April 2024 – Friday 28th June 2024 

*Public examination pupils in school only (GCSE and A Level as per timetable) 

Monday 6th  May 2024 Bank Holiday: School Closed 

Tuesday 7th May 2024 Staff Development Day (SDD) 3: No pupils in school 

Thursday 23rd May 2024 Staff Development Day (SDD) 4: No pupils in school* 

Friday  24th May 2024 Staff Development Day (SDD)5: No pupils in school* 

Monday 27th May 2024 Bank Holiday: School Closed 

Friday 28th June 2024 12 noon finish 

 

ASSESSMENT SCHEDULE 2023/24 

YEAR GROUP/SERIES DATE REPORT 

Year 8-11 Winter 
Examinations 

Week beginning 27th November 2023 Full Report for Year 10 (Informs GCSE Options) 

Progress Summaries for Years 8, 9, 11  

Year 12, 13 & 14 Mock 
Examinations 

7th December- 13th December 2023 Full reports for Years 12, 13 and 14 

Year 11 Mock 
Examinations 

Week Beginning 4th March 2024 Full reports for Year 11 parents  

Year 8-10 Summer 
Examinations 

Week Beginning 3rd June 2024 Full reports with for Year 8 and 9. 

Progress Summary for Year 10  

 

 

 



PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT DAYS 2023-2024 (SCHOOL CLOSED TO PUPILS) 

DATE STAFF DEVELOPMENT SESSION 

Friday September 30th 2023                                SDD  1  

Friday 15th March 2024                                SDD  2  

Tuesday 7th May 2024                                SDD  3  

Thursday 23rd May 2024                                SDD  4 

Friday 24th May 2024                                SDD  5 

 

PARENT TEACHER MEETINGS 2023-2024 (YEAR GROUP ONLY PUPILS TO ATTEND) 

DATE TIME/YEAR GROUP 

Week beginning 2nd October 2023- Timetabled 
across the week using cover arrangements. 

‘School cloud’ virtual meeting between Year 8 parents and Learning 
Tutors (Pastoral /Induction meeting) 

Friday 22nd December 2023 9.00am - 12.30pm: Parent Teacher Meeting: Year 11 

 

Friday 5th January 2024 9.00am - 12.30pm: Parent Teacher Meeting Year 8 

1.15am - 3.25pm: Parent Teacher Meeting Year 9 

 

Friday 19th January 2024 9.30am - 12.30pm: Parent Teacher Meeting Year 10 

 

Friday 9th February 2024 9.00am - 12.00noon: Parent Teacher Meeting Year 12 

1.00 - 3.15pm: Parent Teacher Meeting Year 13 &14 

 

DATE EVENT 

Speech & Prize Night Thursday 7th September 2023 

Sixth Form Formal Thursday 28th September 2023 TBC 

Open Night 1 

Open Night 2 

Wednesday 17th January 2024  

Thursday 18th January 2024 


